



%

0

## **Application Form**

Join the Strode Lottery to have the opportunity to win a cash prize every month and at the same time support some of Strode Park Foundation's latest fundraising projects.

- Buy a share for just £5 a month
  - The draw takes place on the last Friday of each month
  - The three winning numbers will be announced on our website and social media channels

1st prize

6

## Prize fund

+



0% of the money received

The remaining 60% will go towards our latest fundraising projects which directly benefit children and adults with disabilities

The more people who play, the larger the prize fund

2nd prize

%

1

3rd prize

Your Details	
Name	
Addres	ss
Postco	ode Telephone
Email	
-	are happy for Strode Park Foundation to contact you by email, please enter your preferred email address above. You can cribe at any time by emailing fundraising@strodepark.org.uk
How n	nany numbers would you like each month at £5 each?
Total r	monthly payment £
	I have set up the standing order with my bank, payable for the total monthly payment above by the 15th of each month to: <b>Strode Park Foundation, Account no. 41473495, Sort Code 23-05-80</b> I confirm that I would like the total amount (indicated above) deducted from my payroll each month
Signed	
Date	



## **Terms and Conditions**

R

E

Strode

The Strode Lottery is open to supporters, service users and Strode Park Foundation staff who may purchase a share or shares for a monthly draw. Members must be willing to commit to a minimum of a one-year membership. The application form must be signed by the person applying for membership to the Strode Lottery. The number of shares which can be purchased is unlimited. A separate and available number will be allocated to each £5 share purchased. Each allocated number will be notified in writing; this will be notified to the email address stated on the application form or, in the absence of an email address, to the postal address stated on the form. It is your responsibility to arrange the relevant standing order with your bank. Each month, Strode Park Foundation's bank records will confirm all monthly share numbers paid for by the due payment date of the 15th of the month. All numbers that have been confirmed as being paid for will be entered into that month's draw. +The monthly draw will take place via the random number generator at www.random.org The draw will take place with at least one member of the Strode Park Fundraising and Communciations department and one other staff member present. At least one person present will not be a member of the Strode Lottery. All Strode Lottery members will be notified of the winners' first names and winning numbers drawn each month within seven days of the draw by email. The winning numbers will be displayed on the Strode Park Foundation website www.strodepark.org.uk and on its social media channels. The winners (1st, 2nd and 3rd prizes) will receive a share of 40% of all monies paid that month and the remaining 60% will be retained by Strode Park Foundation towards various fundraising projects. The prize fund each month will be shared on the following percentages: 1st prize - 60%, 2nd prize - 30% and 3rd prize - 10%. Payment must be received by the 15th of the month in which the draw takes place. 25